Multimedia Solution (MMS) ASIA
Issued 2023-08-10 WH/ Page 1 of 5
Draka UC Dual Boot Copper Patch Cord
Cat.6a U/UTP 24AWG 500 MHz, Stranded
(Only for reference)
Application
Generic cabling systems

Fire Rating
LSZH  IEC 60332-1; IEC 60754-1&2; IEC 61034-2
Ordering Information
The PN of the Dual Boot Cat.6a U/UTP LSZH are configured based on the table below:
PATCHCORD PATCHCORD TYPE COLOR  LENGTH
PC XXXX XX - XX
 8120 – Dual Boot Cat.6a U/UTP LSZH GY – Grey  0.15 = 0.15m
 GN – Green  1 = 1m
 YL – Yellow  0 = 1.5m
 RD – Red  2 = 2m
 BL – Blue  3 = 3m
 WH - White  5 = 5m
   10 = 15m
   15 = 15m
   20 = 20m
Example of a Dual Boot copper patch cord part number:
PC8120GY-1: Dual Boot copper patch cord Cat.6a U/UTP LSZH in 1-metre length with grey color
Central Element
Type PE cross separator
Jacket
Type LSZH
Overall Diameter 5.82±0.3 mm
Assembly
RJ45 Modular Plug 50 u’’ gold plated contact
Termination Coding TIA 568-B
Plug Housing UL94V-0 rated clear polycarbonate
Boot Unique dual boot design to maximize cable latch protection
Performance
Component Level 1m-10m
Channel Level
0.15m-1m
10m-20m
Multimedia Solution (MMS) ASIA
Issued 2023-08-10 WH/ Page 3 of 5
UC
Part Number
SAP1C Description Weight
(g)
Packaging
LSZH
PC8120GY-1 YPCBP01692 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 1M GREY
31.7 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-0 YPCBP01693 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 1.5M GREY
47.55 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-2 YPCBP01694 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 2M GREY
63.4 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-3 YPCBP01695 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 3M GREY
95.1 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-4 YPCBP01696 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 4M GREY
126.8 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-5 YPCBP01697 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 5M GREY
158.5 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-7 YPCBP01698 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 7M GREY
221.9 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-10 YPCBP01699 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 10M GREY
317 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-15 YPCBP01700 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 15M GREY
475.5 1 pc / bag
PC8120GY-20 YPCBP01701 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 20M GREY
634 1 pc / bag
PC8120GN-1 YPCBP01702 DRAKA UCCONNECT CAT.6a DBOOT PATCH CORD
UUTP LSZH 24AWG 1M GREEN